MECEVEN						
FORM PTO-1594 (MOD)  1/31/92 RECORDATIC  FRAD	07-08-1998 TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	100756966 iginal documents or copies					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-22-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Fosroc, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)  Individual	Fosroc International Limited Buirmah Castrol House Pipers Way Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE ENGLAND  Individual(s) citizenship Association					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State					
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
75/288,346	1,005,989					
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2					
Habara D. Hart III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>65.00</u>					
Hebert D. Hart III McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	☐ Check attached					
Citicorp Center, 34 <sup>th</sup> Floor 500 West Madison Street	☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account					
Chicago, Illinois 60661	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
7786/1036 (APP 2014) - CASARCA (CASARCA) DO NOT USE C FC 1936 (CASARCA) - CASARCA (CASARCA) DO NOT USE C FC 1936 (CASARCA) - CASARCA (CASARCA) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interference copy of the original document.  Signature and Registration Number:  Name of Person Signing: Hebert D. Hart III	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  - 30,063 Date: June 17, 1998  number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					
rotai	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and decument.					

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION	)
FOSROC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	)
REGISTRATION NO. 1,005,989	)
REGISTERED: March 4, 1975	)
MARK: PRECO	)

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Herbert D. Hart III, whose postal address is 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60661, is hereby designated as registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

FOSPOC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Dated: 12. Jun 8. 1998

Printed or typed name: CI BENNETT

Title: DiRECTOR.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Fosroc, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at

150 Carley Court, Georgetown, Kentucky 40324-9303, USA (hereinafter Assignor), owns the

following trademark application and registration (hereinafter Marks):

Mark Serial No.

PRECO 1,005,989

PRECO 75/288,346

WHEREAS, Fosroc International Limited, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at Burmah Castrol House, Pipers

Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of

acquiring the aforementioned Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Date: 5/28/08

Typed or Printed Name:

Title: MESIDENT & CEC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )						
STATE OF KENTUCKY						
COUNTY OF SCOTT						
On this 28th day of May	, 19	98, pers	sonally	appeared	before	: me
H.T. Bodgers.	known	to	me	now	as	the
Precident & CEC	of F	OSROC	, INC.,	the Assi	gnor al	bove
named, and I certify that he/she acknowledged tha	t he/she e	executed	the fore	egoing As	signmer	nt on
behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority	duly rece	eived by	him/her	under the	e Article	es of
Incorporation and By-Laws of the said Assignor.						
<b>√</b> 200€.						

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

Debbie Sharp, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 8/23/2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0104